	M PTO-1595	RECORD	02-04	キュインシュ	NET AND TO A DEMAND OFFICE
1-31-9	92			PATE	NT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
					ρ
To th	Name of conveying party(ies): Nelson D. Horseman	ents and Freder.	1023	Name and address or receiving particles. University of Cincinnation	
	1 - 22 -03	JAH 2 2 2003 (5)		Internal Address: P.O.Box 670	>⊠
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	yes X	(No		117
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Merger		Street Address 3323 Eden Ave	nue
	Security Agreement C	Change of Name		City: Cincinnati State:	OH ZIP: <u>45267</u>
	Execution Date:	January 21, 2003	_	Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	d? Yes X No
4.	Application number(s) or patent no	umber(s):		. 1	1/01/02
	If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application	ation, the ex	ecution date of the application is:	1/21/03
.	A Patent Application No.(s)	, 351 47 पें	B.	Patent No.(s)	
djusti 1/24/2 03ES	ment date: 01/28/2003 SSITHIB1 2003 SLUDNG: 0000001 062226 60	351134			
•		•	onal number	s attached? Yes X	No
5.	Name and address of party to who Concerning document should be n	nailed:	6.	Total number of applications and	patents involved: 1
	Name: Stephen R. Albainy-Jene Internal Address: FROST BR	ei OWN TODD LLC	 7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ Enclosed	40.00
_	TROOT BY			Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
_	Street Address: 2200 PNC CEN	NTER		06-2226	
_	201 East Fifth	Street	8.	Deposit Account Number	
	City: Cincinnati State:	OH ZIP: 45202		(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit
1/24/	2003 SLUANGI 000 0000 1 062226 60	0351134 DO NOT	TUSE THIS	SPACE	\
3 FC:		OP	/	28/2003 SSITHIB1 00000015 062226	10351474 0.00 DP
9 S	Statement and signature.	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	TUIOVEI	
	to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the riginal document.				
	~~	-	K	2005	2.20
_ <u>S</u>	Steven J. Goldstein, Reg. No. 28,079 Name of Person Signing, Region			Signature	Date
	45 man - 11 mm		(d		
	Date of Deposit.			umber of pages including cover sho nents, and document	et, 3
	Contract to the first	Ula paper or fee is being Led States Postal Service			
	 cmidat 37 ≥ 1 ± ± ± 	The 'n Addresse'' service	1		
	er i des l'incodit de l'ignore de la pro- En la completa de l'acceptant de la completa de l	o Dome Lateror of Patents Fig. an. B.C. 20231.		26874	F.
		Coffer multing		PATENT TRADEMARK OFFIC	L.
'INlibra	rry/1255576.1 (17,431.01) [17,431.01] [17,431.01] [17,431.01]	the of person multing confee)			

PATENT REEL: 013710 FRAME: 0747

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Nelson D. Horseman, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3501 Victoria Place, Cincinnati 45208, County of Hamilton, and State of Ohio, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a METHOD OF INCREASING MILK PRODUCTION, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, University of Cincinnati, a state university of the State of Ohio organized under R.C. Chapter 3361, and located at 3323 Eden Avenue, P.O. Box 670829, Cincinnati, Ohio 45267, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs, which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the firm of Frost Brown Todd LLC the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

I, the said ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees to communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

> PATENT REEL: 013710 FRAME: 0748

continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Nelson D. Horseman

STATE OF

RECORDED: 01/22/2003

) SS:

COUNTY OF Hamilton

CINlibrary/1253927.1

2

PATENT REEL: 013710 FRAME: 0749